Top Metal Builders By Square Footage
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Company Name/Location

Span Construction & Engineering Inc., Madera, Calif.
Steel Worx Solutions LLC, Groveland, Fla.
Keller Inc., Kaukauna, Wis.

Mericle Commercial Real Estate Services, Wilkes-Barre, Pa.

Crossland Construction Co. Inc., Columbus, Kan.
Downs Construction Co. LLC, Thomasville, N.C.
Design Systems Builders Inc., Nashville, Tenn.
Hansen-Rice Inc., Nampa, Idaho

Quanta Building Group LLC, Coppell, Texas
Maverick Steel Inc., Byers. Colo.

Henry Gurtzweiler Inc., Toledo, Ohio

Toneman Development Corp., Lancaster, Calif.
Sure Steel Inc., South Weber, Utah

A-Lert Building Systems, a division of Centurion Industries Inc., New Braunfels, Texas

Moltus Building Group, Midland, Mich.

Dunn Building Co. LLC, Birmingham, Ala.

Image Building Systems, Phoenix

J.A. Wagner Construction Inc., Elkhart, Ind.
Dublin Building Systems, Dublin, Ohio

JBS Contracting Inc., Mt. Pleasant, Mich.

Steel Nation Inc., Washington, Pa.

Page Construction LLC, Sarah, Miss.

Clouse Construction Corp., New Riegel, Ohio
Steelsmith Inc., Pittshurgh

Russell P. LeFrois Builder Inc., Henrietta, N.Y.
Keystone Steel Structures, Honey Brook, Pa.
Pre-Fab Builders Inc., Fullerton, Calif.

Thomas Phoenix International, Eastampton, N.J.
Concept Builders Ltd., Atlantic, lowa

Building Innovation Group Inc., East Rochester, N.Y.
James Steel Inc., Yankton, S.D.

Steel Vision Construction Inc., Righy, Idaho
Accelerated Construction Services, Morgantown, W.Va.
Rudolph Libbe Inc., Walbridge, Ohio

Ferguson Construction Co., Sidney, Ohio

James Ware Construction Inc., Sturgis, Mich.

M &F Litteken Co., Wichita Falls, Texas

Jensen Builders Ltd, Fort Dodge, lowa

Lock Steel Building Co., Carrollton, Mo.

Jones Contracting Inc., Albertville, Ala.

Bruns General Contracting, Tipp City, Ohio
Ultimate Steel Erection Inc., Rexburg, Idaho
Arizona Corporate Builders, Tempe, Ariz.

Brett Construction Co., Lexington, Ky.

Seacon LLC, Issaquah, Wash.

Cannon Building Systems, Lenexa, Kan.

VIP Structures, Syracuse, N.Y.

Riedel-Wilks Building Structures Inc., Huntington, W.Va.
Fleming West, LLC, Mesa, Ariz.

Epic Construction, Kieler, Wis.
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2001
201
1955
1920
1974
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1983
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2001
2005
1985
1976
1997
1975
1978
1997
2002

2017
Tonnage

5,032,612
2,068,500
1,794,806
1,665,500
1,640,495
1,563,411
1,400,000
1,399,141
1,386,330
1,232,463
1,000,000
876,710
819,155

812,398
191,105
184,853
167,491
124,000
718,000
680,734
652,550
636,544
582,142
563,210
550,000
521,022
525,000
524,000
507,523
475,600
473,244
472,076
442,689
442,100
432,355
421,170
422,250
393,086
381,534
372,136
364,663
349,936
341,115
341,075
335,826
335,502
318,600
303,089
300,000
296,092

2016
Tonnage

1,052,131
1,221,000
2,428,356
102,500
N/A
1,283,133
N/A
151,455
1,250,000
247,124
N/A
82,125
2,108,353

663,499
829,420
576,091
627,707
504,890
300,000
376,270
613,298
504,569
548,421
N/A
600,000
522,961
650,000
462,000
138,471
339,600
189,495
442,517
416,000
402,100
1,564,459
96,923
121,935
433,216
267,013
190,000
221,352
545,481
123,931
1,401,851
531,423
302,938
861,818
265,626
300,000
431,875
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-28.6%
69.4%

-26.1%
1371%

21.8%

86.2%
10.9%
398.7%

967.5%
-61.1%

22.4%
-3.8%
36.2%
22.3%
43.4%
139.3%
80.9%
6.4%
26.2%
6.1%

-8.3%
0.8%
-19.2%
13.4%
266.5%
40.0%
149.7%
6.7%
6.4%
9.9%
-12.4%
30.4%
246.3%
-9.3%
45.1%
96.2%
60.4%
-35.8%
180.1%
-15.1%
-36.8%
10.7%
-63.0%
14.1%
0.0%
-31.4%

Footage

19,922.0
12,050.0
1,732.0
4,218.0
6,433.3

1,617.0
4,850.0
4,852.0

461.6
4,094.0

2,393.0
2,060.0
3,553.7
2,007.0
2,254.0
2,188.4
3,492.0

2,181.0
2,212.2
1,600.0
1,158.4
2,019.0

643.8

2,315.0
14210
1533.1
1,898.0
3,218.0
1,868.0
1,633.0
1,620.0
1,780.0
1,147.0
184.7

894.0

1,596.3
1,356.0
1,498.0
1,970.6
1,010.0
1,210.0
678.0

34.0

935.0

Butler Manufacturing

Butler Manufacturing, A&S Building Systems
American Buildings Co.

Butler Manufacturing

Butler Manufacturing

Butler Manufacturing

GEM Building Systems, Varco Pruden Buildings

Metallic Building Co., Alliance

B&C Steel, Ceco Building Systems

Chief Buildings

CBC Steel Buildings

Metallic Building Co., NCI Building Systems, Ceco Building Systems,
Varco Pruden Buildings, Garco

A-Lert Building Systems

Metallic Building Co.

Varco Pruden Buildings

Star Building Systems, CBC Steel Buildings

Butler Manufacturing

Varco Pruden Buildings

Nucor Building Systems, Chief Buildings, Inland Buildings
Corle Building Systems

ACI Building Systems

Butler Manufacturing

Butler Manufacturing

A&S Building Systems

Nucor Building Systems, Varco Pruden Buildings
Butler Manufacturing, Nucor Building Systems, NCI Building Systems
Star Building Systems

American Buildings Co., Ceco Building Systems
Varco Pruden Buildings

Nucor Building Systems, Behlen Manufacturing Co.
Kirby Building Systems

Varco Pruden Buildings

Nucor Building Systems

Butler Manufacturing

Varco Pruden Buildings

Chief Buildings

Varco Pruden Buildings

Schulte Building Systems

Nucor Building Systems, American Buildings Co.
Nucor Building Systems

Nucor Building Systems, Star Building Systems
Varco Pruden Buildings

Nucor Building Systems, GEM Building Systems, Metallic Building Co.
Varco Pruden Buildings

Varco Pruden Buildings

Varco Pruden Buildings, Parkline Buildings

Butler Manufacturing

Varco Pruden Buildings
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Ironhide Construction Inc, Lincoln, Neb.

J.B. Steel Inc., Medford, Ore.

J&F Construction & Development Inc., Bucyrus, Ohio
Hammers Construction Inc., Perham, Minn.

Heath Steel, Fort Collins, Colo.

BARNES buildings & management group inc., Weymouth, Mass.
Hoover Building Specialists LLC, Honey Brook, Pa.
Concord Construction Inc., Wapato, Wash.

Keefe Construction Services, Wiggins, Colo.

Briner Building Inc., Bluffton, Ind.

MMS Northeast Inc., Hampton Falls, N.H.

G&W Builders Inc., Brea, Calif.

Whitner & Jackson Inc., Manassas, Va.

Canco General Contractors Inc, Plant City, Fla.
Cedar Falls Building Systems Inc., Menomonie, Wis.
Lanca Contracting Ltd., Brantford, Ontario, Canada
GF Construction SA, Port-au-Prince, Haiti

EPOC Construction Inc., Newport News, Va.
Buildings by Design LLC, Brush, Colo.

CHG Building Systems Inc, Renton, Wash.

Star Inc., Amhearst, Ohio

Harrell Construction Co. Inc., Jacksonville, Fla.
Hallstrom Construction Inc., DuBois, Pa.

Cobalt Construction, Laredo, Texas

Christensen Construction & Design Co. Inc., Estherville, lowa
E.S. Walker Construction Inc., Forest City, N.C.

B & H Construction Inc., Henderson, Nev.

Ayars & Ayars Inc., Lincoln, Neb.

Hance Construction Inc., Washington, N.J.

Patco Construction Inc., Sanford, Maine

Superior Construction, Bakersfield, Calif.

Steel Solutions Inc., Ravena, N.Y.

Campbell Construction Inc., Wooster, Ohio

C&J Construction Ltd., Rock Valley, lowa

Camdon Construction, Red Deer, Alberta, Canada
Industrial Building Systems, Milford Conn.

SNW Steel Services Inc., Ringgold, Va.

E.L. Crawford Construction Inc., St. Joseph, Mo.
Rhoads & Johnson LLC, Fenton, Mich.

One Development and Construction LLC, Westfield, Mass.
Don Pickett & Associates Inc., Fresno, Calif.
Schwisow Construction Inc., Lincoln, Neb.

Dutton & Garfield Inc., Hampstead, N.H.

Heimburger Construction Inc., Bonne Terre, Mo.
Winter Construction Inc., Freeport, lll.

Rhetson Companies Inc., West End, N.C.

A.B. Systems Inc., Rochester, Minn.

Straitline Structures Inc., Sugarcreek, Ohio

Quality Erectors & Construction Inc., Benicia, Calif.
Ace Construction Inc., Grimes, lowa

Year
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2008
1955
1977
1956
1977
1996
2001
1987
2006
1969
2000
1984
1947
1986
2000
1972
1975
2001
2003
1988
1955
1977
1979
1992
1969
1991
1992
1985
2000
1985
1986
2004
1953
2000
1984
1997
2006
1973
1902
2007
1988
1985
1970
1978
1954
2002
1972
1996
1982
1969

2017
Tonnage

295,062
276,263
275,480
213,220
263,334
262,075
261,888
260,936
259,000
258,500
255,000
253,528
253,479
253,469
250,000
239,950
235,822
234,884
232,000
229,102
227,989
225,000
223,500
221,470
220,564
209,472
205,000
199,458
193,728
190,000
189,782
186,480
185,064
184,713
181,207
179,000
178,009
171,000
173,000
172,000
170,732
170,141
170,037
168,000
167,500
166,993
161,000
156,850
154,670
149,918

2016
Tonnage

186,520
194,290
282,190
97,320
131,637
353,753
284,100
13,640
N/A
361,600
298,940
318,736
N/A
375,031
225,000
31,202
393,591
186,475
220,000
178,324
19,872
230,000
0
31,367
16,437
154,100
95,000
139,861
150,548
208,000
211,175
169,292
187,100
167,299
5,633
92,908
204,651
31,000
N/A
37,000
289,208
135,105
133,461
228,872
47,258
127,632
300
108,627
12,320
148,736
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Tonnage

58.2%
42.2%
-24%
180.7%
100.0%
-25.9%
-1.8%
254.3%

-28.5%
-14.1%
-20.5%

-32.8%
1.1%
545.0%
-40.1%
26.0%
5.5%
28.8%
185.4%
-2.2%

492.1%
188.6%
35.9%
115.8%
42.6%
28.1%
-8.7%
-10.1%
10.2%
-1.1%
10.4%
3116.9%
92.7%
-13.0%
41.0%

364.9%
-41.0%
25.9%
21.4%
-26.6%
254.4%
30.8%
53566.7%
44.4%
113.9%
0.8%

Footage

1,405.0
1,403.5
1,454.0
1,245.3
1,493.0
11514
9701
1,667.8
128.0
130.0
1,291.0
952.5
1,665.1
1,530.0
674.0
1,151.0
161.8
671.0
1,240.0
946.0
662.4
1,388.0
550.0
594.0
981.0
650.6
989.0
132.0
526.0
544.0
556.3
101.7
671.0
548.2
858.0
789.0
489.3
923.0
633.0
521.0
4223
476.0
596.0
444.0
568.2
609.5
135.0
359.0
124.4
510.1

Chief Buildings

Metallic Building Co.
Butler Manufacturing
Metallic Building Co.
Chief Buildings

Metallic Building Co.
Corle Building Systems
Star Building Systems
Butler Manufacturing
Butler Manufacturing
Chief Buildings

Star Building Systems, American Buildings Co.
American Buildings Co.
Varco Pruden Buildings
Butler Manufacturing
Robertson Building Systems
Star Building Systems
Varco Pruden Buildings
Chief Buildings

Varco Pruden Buildings
Star Building Systems
Varco Pruden Buildings
Butler Manufacturing
Mesco Building Solutions
Butler Manufacturing
Star Building Systems
Butler Manufacturing
Butler Manufacturing
Butler Manufacturing
Varco Pruden Buildings
Metallic Building Co.
Star Building Systems
Butler Manufacturing
Star Building Systems
Robertson Building Systems
Varco Pruden Buildings
Mesco Building Solutions
Butler Manufacturing
Butler Manufacturing
Butler Manufacturing
Metallic Building Co.
Varco Pruden Buildings
Butler Manufacturing
Butler Manufacturing
Star Building Systems
Metallic Building Co.
Varco Pruden Buildings
Metallic Building Co.
Butler Manufacturing, Garco Buildings and Nucor Building Systems
Star Building Systems



