Top Metal Builders By Square Footage

Rank	Company Name/Location	Year Founded	2017 Tonnage	2016 Tonnage	% Change Tonnage	2017 Square Footage	Affiliated Manufacturer
1	Span Construction & Engineering Inc., Madera, Calif.	1979	5,032,612	7,052,131	-28.6%	19,922.0	Butler Manufacturing
2	Steel Worx Solutions LLC, Groveland, Fla.	2005	2,068,500	1,221,000	69.4%	12,050.0	Butler Manufacturing Butler Manufacturing, A&S Building Systems
3	Keller Inc., Kaukauna, Wis.	1960	1,794,806	2,428,356	-26.1%	11,732.0	American Buildings Co.
4	Mericle Commercial Real Estate Services, Wilkes-Barre, Pa.	1985	1,665,500	702,500	137.1%	4,218.0	Butler Manufacturing
5	Crossland Construction Co. Inc., Columbus, Kan.	1977	1,640,495	N/A	107.170	6,433.3	
6	Downs Construction Co. LLC, Thomasville, N.C.	1991	1,563,411	1,283,133	21.8%	0,100.0	Butler Manufacturing
7	Design Systems Builders Inc., Nashville, Tenn.	1976	1,400,000	N/A	21.0 /0	1,617.0	Butler Manufacturing
8	Hansen-Rice Inc., Nampa, Idaho	1983	1,399,141	751,455	86.2%	4,850.0	GEM Building Systems, Varco Pruden Buildings
9	Quanta Building Group LLC, Coppell, Texas	2016	1,386,330	1,250,000	10.9%	4,852.0	Metallic Building Co., Alliance
10	Maverick Steel Inc., Byers. Colo.	2002	1,232,463	247,124	398.7%	1,00210	B&C Steel, Ceco Building Systems
11	Henry Gurtzweiler Inc., Toledo, Ohio		1,000,000	N/A			Chief Buildings
12	Toneman Development Corp., Lancaster, Calif.		876,710	82,125	967.5%	461.6	CBC Steel Buildings
13	Sure Steel Inc., South Weber, Utah	1993	819,155	2,108,353	-61.1%	4,094.0	Metallic Building Co., NCI Building Systems, Ceco Building Systems,
				_,,		.,	Varco Pruden Buildings, Garco
14	A-Lert Building Systems, a division of Centurion Industries Inc., New Braunfels, Texas	1995	812,398	663,499	22.4%		A-Lert Building Systems
15	Moltus Building Group, Midland, Mich.	2013	797,705	829,420	-3.8%	2,393.0	Metallic Building Co.
16	Dunn Building Co. LLC, Birmingham, Ala.	1878	784,853	576,091	36.2%	2,060.0	Varco Pruden Buildings
17	Image Building Systems, Phoenix	2009	767,497	627,707	22.3%	3,553.7	Star Building Systems, CBC Steel Buildings
18	J.A. Wagner Construction Inc., Elkhart, Ind.	1972	724,000	504,890	43.4%	2,007.0	Butler Manufacturing
19	Dublin Building Systems, Dublin, Ohio	1970	718,000	300,000	139.3%	2,254.0	Varco Pruden Buildings
20	JBS Contracting Inc., Mt. Pleasant, Mich.	1993	680,734	376,270	80.9%	2,188.4	Nucor Building Systems, Chief Buildings, Inland Buildings
21	Steel Nation Inc., Washington, Pa.	2008	652,550	613,298	6.4%	3,492.0	Corle Building Systems
22	Page Construction LLC, Sarah, Miss.	2008	636,544	504,569	26.2%	-,	ACI Building Systems
23	Clouse Construction Corp., New Riegel, Ohio	1975	582,142	548,421	6.1%	2,787.0	Butler Manufacturing
24	Steelsmith Inc., Pittsburgh	2007	563,210	N/A		2,212.2	
25	Russell P. LeFrois Builder Inc., Henrietta, N.Y.	1947	550,000	600,000	-8.3%	1,600.0	Butler Manufacturing
26	Keystone Steel Structures, Honey Brook, Pa.	2001	527,022	522,961	0.8%	1,158.4	A&S Building Systems
27	Pre-Fab Builders Inc., Fullerton, Calif.	1999	525,000	650,000	-19.2%	2,019.0	Nucor Building Systems, Varco Pruden Buildings
28	Thomas Phoenix International, Eastampton, N.J.	1999	524,000	462,000	13.4%	,	Butler Manufacturing, Nucor Building Systems, NCI Building Systems
29	Concept Builders Ltd., Atlantic, Iowa	1996	507,523	138,471	266.5%	643.8	Star Building Systems
30	Building Innovation Group Inc., East Rochester, N.Y.	2000	475,600	339,600	40.0%	2,375.0	American Buildings Co., Ceco Building Systems
31	James Steel Inc., Yankton, S.D.	1976	473,244	189,495	149.7%	1,427.0	Varco Pruden Buildings
32	Steel Vision Construction Inc., Rigby, Idaho	2001	472,076	442,517	6.7%	1,533.7	Nucor Building Systems, Behlen Manufacturing Co.
33	Accelerated Construction Services, Morgantown, W.Va.	2011	442,689	416,000	6.4%	1,898.0	Kirby Building Systems
34	Rudolph Libbe Inc., Walbridge, Ohio	1955	442,100	402,100	9.9%	3,218.0	Varco Pruden Buildings
35	Ferguson Construction Co., Sidney, Ohio	1920	432,355	1,564,459	-72.4%	1,868.0	Nucor Building Systems
36	James Ware Construction Inc., Sturgis, Mich.	1974	427,770	96,923	341.4%	1,633.0	Butler Manufacturing
37	M & F Litteken Co., Wichita Falls, Texas	1912	422,250	121,935	246.3%	1,620.0	Varco Pruden Buildings
38	Jensen Builders Ltd, Fort Dodge, Iowa	1983	393,086	433,216	-9.3%	1,780.0	Chief Buildings
39	Lock Steel Building Co., Carrollton, Mo.	1946	387,534	267,013	45.1%	1,147.0	Varco Pruden Buildings
40	Jones Contracting Inc., Albertville, Ala.	2011	372,736	190,000	96.2%	784.7	Schulte Building Systems
41	Bruns General Contracting, Tipp City, Ohio	1951	364,663	227,352	60.4%	894.0	Nucor Building Systems, American Buildings Co.
42	Ultimate Steel Erection Inc., Rexburg, Idaho	2001	349,936	545,481	-35.8%	1,596.3	Nucor Building Systems
43	Arizona Corporate Builders, Tempe, Ariz.	2005	347,115	123,937	180.1%	1,356.0	Nucor Building Systems, Star Building Systems
44	Brett Construction Co., Lexington, Ky.	1985	341,075	1,401,851	-75.7%	1,498.0	Varco Pruden Buildings
45	Seacon LLC, Issaquah, Wash.	1976	335,826	531,423	-36.8%	1,970.6	Nucor Building Systems, GEM Building Systems, Metallic Building Co.
46	Cannon Building Systems, Lenexa, Kan.	1997	335,502	302,938	10.7%	1,010.0	Varco Pruden Buildings
47	VIP Structures, Syracuse, N.Y.	1975	318,600	861,818	-63.0%	1,270.0	Varco Pruden Buildings
48	Riedel-Wilks Building Structures Inc., Huntington, W.Va.	1978	303,089	265,626	14.1%	678.0	Varco Pruden Buildings, Parkline Buildings
49	Fleming West, LLC, Mesa, Ariz.	1997	300,000	300,000	0.0%	341.0	Butler Manufacturing
50	Epic Construction, Kieler, Wis.	2002	296,092	431,875	-31.4%	935.0	Varco Pruden Buildings

Top Metal Builders By Square Footage

Rank	Company Name/Location	Year Founded	2017 Tonnage	2016 Tonnage	% Change Tonnage	2017 Square Footage	Affiliated Manufacturer
51	Ironhide Construction Inc, Lincoln, Neb.	2008	295,062	186,520	58.2%	1,405.0	Chief Buildings
52	J.B. Steel Inc., Medford, Ore.	1955	276,263	194,290	42.2%	1,403.5	Metallic Building Co.
53	J&F Construction & Development Inc., Bucyrus, Ohio	1977	275,480	282,190	-2.4%	1,454.0	Butler Manufacturing
54	Hammers Construction Inc., Perham, Minn.	1956	273,220	97,320	180.7%	1,245.3	Metallic Building Co.
55	Heath Steel, Fort Collins, Colo.	1977	263,334	131,637	100.0%	1,493.0	Chief Buildings
56	BARNES buildings & management group inc., Weymouth, Mass.	1996	262,075	353,753	-25.9%	1,151.4	Metallic Building Co.
57	Hoover Building Specialists LLC, Honey Brook, Pa.	2001	261,888	284,100	-7.8%	970.1	Corle Building Systems
58	Concord Construction Inc., Wapato, Wash.	1987	260,936	73,640	254.3%	1,657.8	Star Building Systems
59	Keefe Construction Services, Wiggins, Colo.	2006	259,000	N/A		729.0	Butler Manufacturing
60	Briner Building Inc., Bluffton, Ind.	1969	258,500	361,600	-28.5%	730.0	Butler Manufacturing
61	MMS Northeast Inc., Hampton Falls, N.H.	2000	255,000	298,940	-14.7%	1,291.0	Chief Buildings
62	G&W Builders Inc., Brea, Calif.	1984	253,528	318,736	-20.5%	952.5	Star Building Systems, American Buildings Co.
63	Whitner & Jackson Inc., Manassas, Va.	1947	253,479	N/A		1,665.1	American Buildings Co.
64	Canco General Contractors Inc, Plant City, Fla.	1986	253,469	375,031	-32.4%	1,530.0	Varco Pruden Buildings
65	Cedar Falls Building Systems Inc., Menomonie, Wis.	2000	250,000	225,000	11.1%	674.0	Butler Manufacturing
66	Lanca Contracting Ltd., Brantford, Ontario, Canada	1972	239,950	37,202	545.0%	1,151.0	Robertson Building Systems
67	GF Construction SA, Port-au-Prince, Haiti	1975	235,822	393,591	-40.1%	761.8	Star Building Systems
68	EPOC Construction Inc., Newport News, Va.	2001	234,884	186,475	26.0%	671.0	Varco Pruden Buildings
69	Buildings by Design LLC, Brush, Colo.	2003	232,000	220,000	5.5%	1,240.0	Chief Buildings
70	CHG Building Systems Inc, Renton, Wash.	1988	229,702	178,324	28.8%	946.0	Varco Pruden Buildings
71	Star Inc., Amhearst, Ohio	1955	227,989	79,872	185.4%	662.4	Star Building Systems
72	Harrell Construction Co. Inc., Jacksonville, Fla.	1977	225,000	230,000	-2.2%	1,388.0	Varco Pruden Buildings
73	Hallstrom Construction Inc., DuBois, Pa.	1979	223,500	0		550.0	Butler Manufacturing
74	Cobalt Construction, Laredo, Texas	1992	221,470	37,367	492.7%	594.0	Mesco Building Solutions
75	Christensen Construction & Design Co. Inc., Estherville, Iowa	1969	220,564	76,437	188.6%	987.0	Butler Manufacturing
76	E.S. Walker Construction Inc., Forest City, N.C.	1991	209,472	154,100	35.9%	650.6	Star Building Systems
77	B & H Construction Inc., Henderson, Nev.	1992	205,000	95,000	115.8%	989.0	Butler Manufacturing
78	Ayars & Ayars Inc., Lincoln, Neb.	1985	199,458	139,861	42.6%	732.0	Butler Manufacturing
79	Hance Construction Inc., Washington, N.J.	2000	193,728	150,548	28.7%	526.0	Butler Manufacturing
80	Patco Construction Inc., Sanford, Maine	1985	190,000	208,000	-8.7%	544.0	Varco Pruden Buildings
81	Superior Construction, Bakersfield, Calif.	1986	189,782	211,175	-10.1%	556.3	Metallic Building Co.
82	Steel Solutions Inc., Ravena, N.Y.	2004	186,480	169,292	10.2%	701.7	Star Building Systems
83	Campbell Construction Inc., Wooster, Ohio	1953	185,064	187,100	-1.1%	671.0	Butler Manufacturing
84	C&J Construction Ltd., Rock Valley, Iowa	2000	184,713	167,299	10.4%	548.2	Star Building Systems
85	Camdon Construction, Red Deer, Alberta, Canada	1984	181,207	5,633	3116.9%	858.0	Robertson Building Systems
86	Industrial Building Systems, Milford Conn.	1997	179,000	92,908	92.7%	789.0	Varco Pruden Buildings
87	SNW Steel Services Inc., Ringgold, Va.	2006	178,009	204,651	-13.0%	489.3	Mesco Building Solutions
88	E.L. Crawford Construction Inc., St. Joseph, Mo.	1973	177,000	31,000	471.0%	923.0	Butler Manufacturing
89	Rhoads & Johnson LLC, Fenton, Mich.	1902	173,000	N/A		633.0	Butler Manufacturing
90	One Development and Construction LLC, Westfield, Mass.	2007	172,000	37,000	364.9%	521.0	Butler Manufacturing
91	Don Pickett & Associates Inc., Fresno, Calif.	1988	170,732	289,208	-41.0%	422.3	Metallic Building Co.
92	Schwisow Construction Inc., Lincoln, Neb.	1985	170,141	135,105	25.9%	476.0	Varco Pruden Buildings
93	Dutton & Garfield Inc., Hampstead, N.H.	1970	170,037	133,461	27.4%	596.0	Butler Manufacturing
94	Heimburger Construction Inc., Bonne Terre, Mo.	1978	168,000	228,872	-26.6%	444.0	Butler Manufacturing
95	Winter Construction Inc., Freeport, III.	1954	167,500	47,258	254.4%	568.2	Star Building Systems
96	Rhetson Companies Inc., West End, N.C.	2002	166,993	127,632	30.8%	609.5	Metallic Building Co.
97	A.B. Systems Inc., Rochester, Minn.	1972	161,000	300	53566.7%	735.0	Varco Pruden Buildings
98	Straitline Structures Inc., Sugarcreek, Ohio	1996	156,850	108,627	44.4%	359.0	Metallic Building Co.
99	Quality Erectors & Construction Inc., Benicia, Calif.	1982	154,670	72,320	113.9%	724.4	Butler Manufacturing, Garco Buildings and Nucor Building Systems
100	Ace Construction Inc., Grimes, Iowa	1969	149,918	148,736	0.8%	510.1	Star Building Systems